

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

DATED: September 10, 2019

TO: A-1 Chipseal Company

PROJECT: Street Maintenance Program - Treatment

PROJECT NUMBER: P19-046b

OWNER: Town of Erie

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the Agreement.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES	DECREASE	INCREASE
	<u>Contract Price</u>	<u>Contract Price</u>
1 Vista Parkway & Erie Parkway		\$ 567,204.60
2		
3		
4		
5		
TOTALS	\$ -	\$ 567,204.60

NET CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price:	<u>\$ 594,765.03</u>
Current Contract Price adjusted by previous Change Order:	<u>\$ 594,765.03</u>
Amount of this Change Order	<u>\$ 567,204.60</u>
New Contract Price, including this Change Order, will be:	<u>\$ 1,161,969.63</u>

APPROVALS:

Project Manager: _____	Date: _____
Consultant/Contractor: _____	Date: _____
Director of Public Works: _____	Date: _____
Town Administrator: _____	Date: _____

Street Maintenance Program 2019

Bid Tabulation (Treatment Additions)

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	EXT PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
Total Mobilization and Traffic Control					\$ 59,800.00
Vista Parkway - Mountian View Blvd (Traffic Circle) to State HWY 7					
2	Mill Patching 2"	6,000	SF	\$ 6.30	\$ 37,800.00
4	Double Chip 3/8 X 1/4 with Fog Seal	20,175	SY	\$ 4.29	\$ 86,550.75
5	Edge Mill (7") Medians for Spill Curb	2,940	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,520.00
6	Valve Adjustments / Range points	17	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 935.00
7	Manhole Adjustments	9	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,035.00
8	4" Yellow Center Line Removal/Grinding	2,110	LF	\$ 0.45	\$ 949.50
9	4" Yellow Center Lines	2,110	LF	\$ 0.32	\$ 675.20
10	4" White Edge Lines Removal/Grinding	6,940	LF	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,123.00
11	4" White Edge Lines	6,940	LF	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,220.80
12	4" White Edge Lines Removal/Grinding (Dashed)	6,940	LF	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,123.00
13	4" White Edge Lines (Dashed)	6,940	LF	\$ 0.32	\$ 2,220.80
14	8" White Lines Removal/Grinding	630	LF	\$ 0.88	\$ 554.40
15	8" White Turn Movement Lines	630	LF	\$ 0.65	\$ 409.50
16	Right Turn Arrows Removal/Grinding	4	EA	\$ 52.65	\$ 210.60
17	Right Turn Arrows	4	EA	\$ 315.80	\$ 1,263.20
18	Left Turn Arrow Removal/Grinding	7	EA	\$ 52.65	\$ 368.55
19	Left Turn Arrow	7	EA	\$ 315.80	\$ 2,210.60
20	ONLY Removal/Grinding	5	EA	\$ 52.65	\$ 263.25
21	ONLY	5	EA	\$ 342.00	\$ 1,710.00
22	Crosswalk (2' X 6' Bars) Removal/Grinding	71	EA	\$ 42.10	\$ 2,989.10
23	Crosswalk (2' X 6' Bars)	71	EA	\$ 105.25	\$ 7,472.75
24	Stop Bar Markings Removal/Grinding	78	SF	\$ 1.35	\$ 105.30
25	Stop Bar Markings	78	SF	\$ 16.85	\$ 1,314.30
26	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Total Vista Parkway					\$ 183,024.60
Erie Parkway - WCR5 to CDOT Maint/Surface Change					
1	Asphalt 1.5"	40,112	SY	\$ 7.55	\$ 302,845.60
2	Edge Mill (7") X `1.5" (Tie/Ins)	310	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,480.00
3	4" Yellow Center Lines	21,025	LF	\$ 0.32	\$ 6,728.00
4	4" White Edge Lines	17,475	LF	\$ 0.32	\$ 5,592.00
5	8" White Turn Movement Lines	1,730	LF	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,124.50
6	Right Turn Arrow Removal / Grinding	2	EA	\$ 52.65	\$ 105.30
7	Right Turn Arrows	2	EA	\$ 315.80	\$ 631.60
8	Left Turn Arrow Removal / Grinding	2	EA	\$ 52.65	\$ 105.30
9	Left Turn Arrows	2	EA	\$ 315.80	\$ 631.60
10	ONLY Removal / Grinding	2	EA	\$ 52.65	\$ 105.30
11	ONLY Markings	2	EA	\$ 342.00	\$ 684.00
12	Stop Bar Marking Removal / Grinding	74	SF	\$ 1.35	\$ 99.90
13	Stop Bar Markings	74	SF	\$ 16.85	\$ 1,246.90
14	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Total Erie Parkway Road					\$ 324,380.00
Grand Total All Options (Double Chip / Hot Chip)					\$ 567,204.60